2011-2012 Wrestling schedule for JV & Varsity Teams
· If you have any issues what so ever you can use either method to get in touch with me. 

· The practice times listed are when practice starts!

· You are to show up at least 15 minutes early to set up the room.

· If you are going to miss a practice you MUST call me BEFORE the practice.

· YOU CAN NOT TEXT ME IF YOU ARE GOING TO MISS!!!

· All practices will be made up by “Tossing the Cube.”

· 3 unexcused missed practices will result in removal from team.

· The following schedule is subject to change throughout the season.

· All matches listed are Varsity unless otherwise noted. 

· JV matches will start one hour before Varsity times.

· Practices will go until 5:30pm on most days. If practice will end earlier you will be notified.

· All rules are posted on the website and will be handed out at the initial parents meeting.


· The first parent meeting is MANDATORY for all parents to cover all rules
· We will practice over Christmas break. 

· Our break is 12/22-12/25 – Practice will resume on 12/26 @ 9:30am

· VARSITY FOOTBALL PLAYERS ARE EXCUSED FROM THE FOLLOWING PRACTICES:
· 11/16, 11/22, 11/23. You get 3 days you can miss and these are the days.

· On those days practice will begin @ 2:35 in the weight room. 

	
	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	
	
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	Open Mats

2:30-4
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	Open Mats

2:30-4
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	

	
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15

	
	
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	Open Mats

2:30-4
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	Open Mats

2:30-4
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	

	
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

	
	
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	Open Mats

2:30-4
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	Open Mats

2:30-4
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	

	
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29

	
	
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	Open Mats

2:30-4
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	Open Mats

2:30-4
	Weights

2:30-3:30
	

	
	30
	31
	

	
	
	
	

	


	
	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	
	
	
	Coach Tomasulo’s

Pain Train 101
	Coach Tomasulo’s

Pain Train 101
	Coach Tomasulo’s

Pain Train 101
	

	
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	
	
	Coach Tomasulo’s

Pain Train 101
	Coach Tomasulo’s

Pain Train 101
	Coach Tomasulo’s

Pain Train 101
	Coach Tomasulo’s

Pain Train 101
	A pain free day
Rest up Middies
	

	
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	
	
	First Day of 2011-12 Season!
	Practice

5-7pm
Lift
	Practice

2:30-5:15
Study Hall
	Practice

5-7pm
Lift
	Practice

5-7pm
	Practice

9:30-12

	
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26

Wre

	
	
	Practice

5-7pm
	Practice

2:30-5:15
Lift
	½ Day

Practice after school
	Thanksgiving

No Practice
	Askren Clinic

@ MHS

9-1
	Practice

9:30-12
Lift

	
	27
	28
	29
	30
	Weight Certifications are extremely important. You cannot compete without passing the certification test. We will go over strategies to pass the test but you must be HYDRATED! No sugary drinks (soda, Gatorade, etc for the week prior) and no Vitamins or supplements 48 hours prior too.

	2011
	Varsity Practice

1 hour - TBD
	Varsity 6am Practice

Weight Certs

5:30pm @PB


	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	


Parent Meeting – 11/16. Room 13 @ 6:30pm
The first parent meeting is mandatory

	
	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3



	
	
	
	
	
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	Tiger Duals
@ Kingston

	
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	
	Tiger Duals

@ Kingston
	Practice
2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	Section IX Duals
	Section IX Duals
JV Wrestle-Offs
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	JV @ M-W Tourney
7am bus

	
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17

	
	
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	Vs VC

7pm
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	@

Wash’ville
7pm
	Holiday Duals

@ Port Jervis

6:45am bus

JV @ DV Tourney
7am bus

	
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24

	
	
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	@ NFA
7pm
	
	
	

	
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31

	2011
	
	Practice
9:30-12

	Practice

9:30-12
Lift
	Practice

9:30-12

	Practice

9:30-11
Bowling 

12-2pm
	Practice

9:30-12
Lift
	


Parent Meeting 12/19 @ 6pm in room 13.
	
	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	
	
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	VS Warwick
7pm
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Middie Duals
5pm
	Middie Duals
9am

	
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	
	
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	@ PB
7pm
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Eastern States
	Eastern States

	
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	
	
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	VS M-W
7pm
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	@ MV Invite
6:45am bus

	
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

	
	
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	JV @ NFA Duals
2:30 bus
Varsity Practice

2:30-4 

6pm bus
	Big 10 Invite
@ Albany

	
	29
	30
	31
	
	
	
	

	2012
	
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	
	
	
	


Parent Meeting 1/23 @ 6pm in room 13
	
	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4

	
	
	
	
	VS Kingston
Sr. Night
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Study Hall
	JV Sectionals

@ Warwick

7am bus

	
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	
	
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
	Practice

2:35-5:15
Lift
	Practice

2:35-5:15
	Varsity
Sectionals

@ M-W
	Varsity

Sectionals
@ M-W

	
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18

	
	
	States 
Practice
	States 

Practice
	States 

Practice
	States 

Practice
	States 

Practice
	

	
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25

	
	
	States 

Practice
	States 

Practice
	States 

Practice
	Depart for States!
	States!
	States!

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2012
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Parent Meeting – 2/7 @ 6pm in room 13
October





November





Coach Tomasulo's PAIN TRAIN departs each day starting November 2 @ 4:30 prompt! Be ready to go by 4:15! Weight training will resume once the season starts.





December





January





February








